Petition to Director

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered	
SERIAL NUMBER	97138883	
REGISTRATION NUMBER	7094797	
PETITION		
PETITION STATEMENT	I am filing a petition to reinstate a registration cancelled after termination of an expungement or reexamination proceeding and accept a late response to an office action.	
MARK SECTION		
MARK FILE NAME	https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/97138883/large	
LITERAL ELEMENT	AMERICOLD	
STANDARD CHARACTERS	NO	
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	NO	
OWNER SECTION (current)		
NAME	TRIGROUP USA LLC	
MAILING ADDRESS	5121 SW 155TH AVENUE	
СІТУ	MIRAMAR	
STATE	Florida	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	33027	
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States	
PHONE	954-610-0714	
EMAIL	XXXX	
OWNER SECTION (proposed)		
NAME	TRIGROUP USA LLC	
MAILING ADDRESS	5121 SW 155TH AVENUE	
СІТУ	MIRAMAR	
STATE	Florida	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	33027	
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States	
PHONE	954-610-0714	
EMAIL	XXXX	
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION (current)		
ТУРЕ	limited liability company	

STATE/COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	Florida
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION (proposed)	
ТҮРЕ	limited liability company
STATE/COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	Florida
EXPLANATION OF FILING	
explaining in China Trade Mark office that they are not U	n some factories in China, but since someone filled our same name in Ch9ina we are JSA mark. Please don't cancel our Brand, otherwise we don't have the Support to Refrigeration Compressors. Thanks Francisco Hernandez
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION	
NAME	TRIGROUP USA LLC
PRIMARY EMAIL ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE	frankher69@hotmail.com
SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES)	trigroupusallc@gmail.com
PAYMENT SECTION	
PETITION TO DIRECTOR FEE	250
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
TOTAL FEES DUE	250
SIGNATURE SECTION	
DECLARATION SIGNATURE	/Francisco Hernandez/
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Francisco Hernandez
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Owner
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	9546100714
DATE SIGNED	09/13/2024
SIGNATURE METHOD	Signed directly within the form
PETITION SIGNATURE	/Francisco Hernandez/
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Francisco Hernandez
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	owner
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	9546100714
DATE SIGNED	09/13/2024
ROLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	Petitioner not represented by an attorney
SIGNATURE METHOD	Signed directly within the form
FILING INFORMATION SECTION	
SUBMIT DATE	Fri Sep 13 13:06:27 ET 2024
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/PGP-XX.XXX.XXX.XXX- 20240913130628762422-9713 8883-8604f21b78fb1f7c2523 8b2f94228d4266bdd69ee3e57 70369ae4c8b95222b2ceb-CC- 06277300-2024091312565789 4226

PTO- 2301 Approved for use through 04/30/2027. OMB 0651-0054 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

Petition to Director

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

Application serial no. **97138883** AMERICOLD (Stylized and/or with Design, see https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/9713888 3/large) has been amended as follows:

PETITION

Petition Statement

I am filing a petition to reinstate a registration cancelled after termination of an expungement or reexamination proceeding and accept a late response to an office action.

EXPLANATION OF FILING

Hello We are in the process of developing a full line with some factories in China, but since someone filled our same name in Ch9ina we are explaining in China Trade Mark office that they are not USA mark. Please don't cancel our Brand, otherwise we don't have the Support to continue the investigation in China and manufacture our Refrigeration Compressors. Thanks Francisco Hernandez

OWNER AND/OR ENTITY INFORMATION

The owner proposes to amend the following:

Current: TRIGROUP USA LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Florida, having an address of

5121 SW 155TH AVENUE MIRAMAR, Florida 33027 United States Email Address: XXXX 954-610-0714
Proposed:TRIGROUP USA LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Florida, having an address of

5121 SW 155TH AVENUE MIRAMAR, Florida 33027 United States Email Address: XXXX 954-610-0714

Correspondence Information

TRIGROUP USA LLC PRIMARY EMAIL FOR CORRESPONDENCE: frankher69@hotmail.com SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES): trigroupusallc@gmail.com

Requirement for Email and Electronic Filing: I understand that a valid email address must be maintained by the owner/holder and the owner's/holder's attorney, if appointed, and that all official trademark correspondence must be submitted via the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS).

FEE(S) Fee(s) in the amount of \$250 is being submitted.

SIGNATURE(S) Declaration Signature

DECLARATION: The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that, if the applicant submitted the application or allegation of use (AOU) unsigned, all statements in the application or AOU and this submission based on the signatory's own knowledge are true, and all statements in the application or AOU and this submission made on information and belief are believed to be true.

STATEMENTS FOR UNSIGNED SECTION 1(a) APPLICATION/AOU: If the applicant filed an unsigned application under 15 U.S.C. §1051(a) or AOU under 15 U.S.C. §1051(c), the signatory additionally believes that: the applicant is the owner of the mark sought to be registered; the mark is in use in commerce and was in use in commerce as of the filing date of the application or AOU on or in connection with the goods/services/collective membership organization in the application or AOU; the original specimen(s), if applicable, shows the mark in use in commerce as of the filing date of the application or AOU on or in connection with the goods/services/collective membership organization in the application or AOU; for a collective trademark, collective service mark, collective membership mark application, or certification mark application, the applicant is exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and was exercising legitimate control over the use of the goods/services or promote recognition of the certification program or of the goods/services to which the mark is applied, except to advertise or promote recognition of the certification program or of the goods/services that meet the certification standards of the applicant. To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, authorized users, members, and/or concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when

STATEMENTS FOR UNSIGNED SECTION 1(b)/SECTION 44 APPLICATION AND FOR SECTION 66(a)

COLLECTIVE/CERTIFICATION MARK APPLICATION: If the applicant filed an unsigned application under 15 U.S.C. §§ 1051(b), 1126(d), and/or 1126(e), or filed a collective/certification mark application under 15 U.S.C. §1141f(a), the signatory additionally believes that: *for a trademark or service mark application*, the applicant is entitled to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services specified in the application filing date; *for a collective trademark, collective service mark, collective membership mark, or certification mark application*, the applicant has a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce and had a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce as of the applicant has a bona fide intention, and is entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the mark in commerce and had a bona fide intention, and was entitled, to exercise legitimate control over the use of the application filing date; the signatory is properly authorized to execute the declaration on behalf of the applicant; *for a certification mark application*, the applicant will not engage in the production or marketing of the goods/services to which the mark is applicant. To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, authorized users, members, and/or concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services/collective membership organization of such other persons, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive.

Signature: /Francisco Hernandez/ Date: 09/13/2024 Signatory's Name: Francisco Hernandez Signatory's Position: Owner Signatory's Phone Number: 9546100714

Signature method: Signed directly within the form

Signature: /Francisco Hernandez/ Date: 09/13/2024 Signatory's Name: Francisco Hernandez Signatory's Position: owner

Signatory's Phone Number: 9546100714 Signature method: Signed directly within the form

The signatory has confirmed that he/she is not represented by either an authorized attorney, and that he/she is either: (1) the petitioner; or (2) a person or persons with legal authority to bind the owner/holder; and if he/she had previously been represented by an attorney in this matter, either he/she revoked their power of attorney by filing a signed revocation with the USPTO or the USPTO has granted this attorney's withdrawal request.

Mailing Address: TRIGROUP USA LLC

5121 SW 155TH AVENUE MIRAMAR, Florida 33027 Mailing Address: TRIGROUP USA LLC

5121 SW 155TH AVENUE MIRAMAR, Florida 33027

PAYMENT: 97138883

PAYMENT DATE: 09/13/2024

Serial Number: 97138883 Internet Transmission Date: Fri Sep 13 13:06:27 ET 2024 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/PGP-XX.XXX.XXX.202409131306287 62422-97138883-8604f21b78fb1f7c25238b2f9 4228d4266bdd69ee3e5770369ae4c8b95222b2ce b-CC-06277300-20240913125657894226